900436250

01/22/2018

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM458849

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Twentieth Century Fox Film Corporation		08/17/2017	Corporation:

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Virtual Gantasy Games Acquisition, I	LLC
Street Address:	323 Washington Ave N	
Internal Address:	Suite 320	
City:	Minneapolis	
State/Country:	MINNESOTA	
Postal Code:	55401	
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company:	Minnesota

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type Number		Number	Word Mark
	Registration Number:	3845084	WHATIFSPORTS

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

6125046272

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone:

6125046272

Email:

bskjold@corporatelawpartners.com

Correspondent Name:

Ben Skjold

Address Line 1:

One Main Street SE #206

Address Line 4:

Minneapolis, MINNESOTA 55414

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Benjamin R Skjold			
SIGNATURE:	/Benjamin R Skjold/			
DATE SIGNED:	01/22/2018			

Total Attachments: 3

source=Pages from WIS - Trademark Assign#page1.tif source=Pages from WIS - Trademark Assign#page2.tif source=Pages from WIS - Trademark Assign#page3.tif OP \$40.00 384508

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT AGREEMENT

This Assignment, effective as of August 17, 2017, is between Twentieth Century Fox Film Corporation a Delaware corporation with a principal place of business at 10201 W. Pico Blvd., Los Angeles, CA, 90015 ("Assignor"), and Virtual Fantasy Games Acquisition, LLC, a Minnesota limited liability company with a principal place of business at 807 Broadway, NE, Suite 310-100, Minneapolis, MN 55413 ("Assignee").

WHEREAS, Assignor wishes to confirm and ratify that it has transferred and assigned to Assignee all rights, title and interest in and to the trademarks, those which are registered with the United States Patent and Trademark Office as set forth in Scheduled I, attached hereto; (the "Marks"); and

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor does hereby assign, ratify and confirm that it has assigned to Assignee all rights, title and interest in and to said Marks, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by said Marks, the above-identified registration for the Marks, and all rights of action and claims for past infringements thereof.

Assignor further promises to execute and deliver to Assignee all other documents reasonably requested by Assignee to perfect and vest in Assignee all of Assignor's rights, title and interest in and to said Marks.

ACKNOWLEDGED AND AGREED
Twentieth Century Fox Film Corporation

ACKNOWLEDGED AND AGREED Virtual Fantasy Games Acquisition, LLC

By: J. M. Paryon Name: Time A Paryony Title: Azzistant Secretary

> TRADEMARK REEL: 006303 FRAME: 0836

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT AGREEMENT

This Assignment, effective as of August <u>17</u>, 2017, is between Twentieth Century Fox Film Corporation a Delaware corporation with a principal place of business at 10201 W. Pico Blvd., Los Angeles, CA, 90015 ("Assignor"), and Virtual Fantasy Games Acquisition, LLC, a Minnesota limited liability company with a principal place of business at 807 Broadway, NE, Suite 310-100, Minneapolis, MN 55413 ("Assignee").

WHEREAS, Assignor wishes to confirm and ratify that it has transferred and assigned to Assignee all rights, title and interest in and to the trademarks, those which are registered with the United States Patent and Trademark Office as set forth in Scheduled 1, attached hereto; (the "Marks"); and

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor does hereby assign, ratify and confirm that it has assigned to Assignee all rights, title and interest in and to said Marks, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by said Marks, the above-identified registration for the Marks, and all rights of action and claims for past infringements thereof.

Assignor further promises to execute and deliver to Assignee all other documents reasonably requested by Assignee to perfect and vest in Assignee all of Assignor's rights, title and interest in and to said Marks.

ACKNOWLEDGED AND AGREED
Twentieth Century Fox Film Corporation

ACKNOWLEDGED AND AGREED Virtual Fantasy Games Acquisition, LLC

By: _______

Title:

Name: Robert Phythian

Title: President

SCHEDULE 1

Trademarks and Service Marks

Mark Name	Mark Type	Country	Owners	Status	Renewal Due Date	Registration Number	Registration Date	International Classes
WHATIFSPORTS	Word	United States of America	Twentieth Century Fox Film	Registered	07 Sep 2020	3845084	07 Sep 2010	41
			,		2020			

RECORDED: 01/22/2018

TRADEMARK
REEL: 006303 FRAME: 0838